UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

REGION IV

612 EAST LAMAR BLVD, SUITE 400
ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4125

January 10, 2011

David J. Bannister, Vice President
and Chief Nuclear Officer

Omaha Public Power District

Fort Calhoun Station FC-2-4

P.O. Box 550

Fort Calhoun, NE 68023-0550

SUBJECT: FORT CALHOUN STATION — NRC EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS ANNUAL
INSPECTION REPORT 05000285/2010501

Dear Mr. Bannister:

On December 31, 2010, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff completed its annual
inspection of the Emergency Preparedness Program at the Fort Calhoun Station. This
inspection began on January 1, 2010. Issuance of this letter closes NRC Inspection

Report 05000285/2010501. Observations and findings in these areas were provided in the
quarterly integrated reports for your site.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter will be
available electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public Document Room or from the
Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of NRC's document system (ADAMS). ADAMS
is accessible from the NRC Web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html (the Public
Electronic Reading Room).

Sincerely,

IRA/

Michael P. Shannon, Chief
Plant Support Branch 1
Division of Reactor Safety

Dockets: 50-285
Licenses: DPR-40
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cc:
Jeffrey A. Reinhart

Site Vice President

Omaha Public Power District

Fort Calhoun Station FC-2-4 Adm
P.O. Box 550

Fort Calhoun, NE 68023-0550

Susan Baughn

Manager - Nuclear Licensing
Omaha Public Power District

Fort Calhoun Station FC-2-4 Adm.
P.O. Box 550

Fort Calhoun, NE 68023-0550

David A. Repka

Winston & Strawn

1700 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006-3817

Chairman

Washington County Board of Supervisors
P.O. Box 466

Blair, NE 68008

Ms. Julia Schmitt, Manager
Radiation Control Program
Nebraska Health & Human Services
Division of Public Health

P.O. Box 95026

Lincoln, NE 68509-5026

Ms. Melanie Rasmussen

Radiation Control Program Officer
Bureau of Radiological Health

lowa Department of Public Health
Lucas State Office Building, 5th Floor
321 East 12th Street

Des Moines, IA 50319

Chief, Technological Hazards Branch
FEMA, Region VII

9221 Ward Parkway

Suite 300

Kansas City, MO 64114-3372
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Electronic distribution by RIV:

Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov)
Deputy Regional Administrator (Art.Howell@nrc.gov)
DRP Director (Kriss.Kennedy@nrc.gov)

DRP Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov)

DRS Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov)

DRS Deputy Director (Vacant)

Senior Resident Inspector (John.Kirkland@nrc.gov)
Resident Inspector (Jacob.Wingebach@nrc.gov)
Branch Chief, DRP/E (Jeff.Clark@nrc.gov)

Senior Project Engineer, DRP/E (Ray.Azua@nrc.gov)
Project Engineer (Jim.Melfi@nrc.gov)

Project Engineer (William.Schaup@nrc.gov)

FCS Administrative Assistant (Berni.Madison@nrc.gov)
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov)

Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov)
Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Michael.Hay@nrc.gov)
Project Manager (Lynnea.Wilkins@nrc.gov)

RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov)
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov)
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov)
OEMail Resource

OEDO RIV Coordinator (Geoffrey.Miller@nrc.gov)
DRS/TSB STA (Dale.Powers@nrc.gov)
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